
Phone Directory by Division

Division Employee (Last)
Employee 

(First)

Employee 

(Alternate Name)
Classification PhoneNumber Email Supervisor

Supervisor 

Phone Number 

Facilities Financing Abeyta Angela Senior Management Analyst 619-533-3674 aabeyta@sandiego.gov John Tracanna 619-533-3682

Facilities Financing Bernasconi Pam Supv. Mgmt. Analyst (Provisional) 619-533-3677 pbernasconi@sandiego.gov Tom Tomlinson 619-533-3187

Facilities Financing Burgess             Victoria Assoc Management Analyst 619-533-3684 vburgess@sandiego.gov Scott Mercer 619-533-3676

Facilities Financing Gabriel              Charlene Program Manager (Provisional) 619-533-3686 cgabriel@sandiego.gov Tom Tomlinson 619-533-3187

Facilities Financing Galvez III Oscar Assoc. Management Analyst 619-533-3685 galvezo@sandiego.gov John Tracanna 619-533-3682

Facilities Financing Hensley             Gloria Principal Engineering Aide 619-533-3680 ghensley@sandiego.gov Scott Mercer 619-533-3676

Facilities Financing January             Frank Senior Management Analyst 619-533-3699 fjanuary@sandiego.gov Scott Mercer 619-533-3676

Facilities Financing McDonald           Leon Principal Engineering Aide 619-533-3681 lmcdonald@sandiego.gov John Tracanna 619-533-3682

Facilities Financing Mercer Richard Scott Supv Management Analyst 619-533-3676 smercer@sandiego.gov Tom Tomlinson 619-533-3187

Facilities Financing Molina Elena Administrative Aide I 619-533-3670 emolina@sandiego.gov Cheryl Robinson 619-533-3679

Facilities Financing Robinson-Sellers Cheryl Senior Management Analyst 619-533-3679 crobinson@sandiego.gov Tom Tomlinson 619-533-3187

Facilities Financing Sheffield          Megan Senior Management Analyst 619-533-3672 msheffield@sandiego.gov Scott Mercer 619-533-3676

Facilities Financing Tomlinson Thomas Tom Deputy Director 619-533-3187 ttomlinson@sandiego.gov Kelly Broughton 619-321-3233

Facilities Financing Tracanna           John Supv Management Analyst 619-533-3682 jtracanna@sandiego.gov Tom Tomlinson 619-533-3187

Facilities Financing Williams            Charlette Senior Management Analyst 619-533-3683 cstrong@sandiego.gov John Tracanna 619-533-3682
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